## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ludmil Nikolov	02/08/2011
Carlos Calisto	02/08/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dialog Semiconductor GmbH	
Street Address:	Neue Strasse 95	
City:	D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern	
State/Country:	untry: GERMANY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12932995

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: cathys@saileackerman.com

Correspondent Name: Saile Ackerman LLC Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DS10-027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen B Ackerman

Total Attachments: 2 source=DS10-026#page1.tif

501530098

source=DS10-026#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026273 FRAME: 0326 CH \$40.00 1235

DS10-026	For XU.S. and/or Foreign Rights  For XApplication or U.S. Patent  By XInventor(s) or Present Owner			
ASSIGNME	NT OF INVENTION			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:				
LUDMIL NIKOLOV Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	CARLOS CALISTO Type or print name of ASSIGNOR			
9 Marftins Close, Chippenham Address	17 Paramount Beckhampton St, Swindon Address			
Wiltshire, SN15 3NB, UK	Wiltshire, SN1 2SB, UK			
British Citizen Nationality	Portugese Citizen Nationality			
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:				
Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern Germany Nationality				
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE			
(complete one of the following)				
the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest	erest for the United States and its territorial			
possessions				
(check the following box/f foreign and in all foreign countries	gn rights are also to be assigned)			
in and to any and all improvements which are	e disclosed in the invention entitled:			
Power Efficient Generation Of Band Gap Referenced Supply Rail, Voltage And Current References, And Method For Dynamic Control				

PATENT REEL: 026273 FRAME: 0327

x	(a) U.S. patent application executed or	n even date herewith
П	(b) U.S. patent application executed or	ı
П	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
	(d) U.S. natent no	issued
L	(also chec	issued k (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
x	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in	a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
conti		otained for said invention by the above application or any ite, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-
will b	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no be made or entered into which would con	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or effict with this assignment.
may or p repre and o may	be known and accessible to ASSIGNOI proceeding related thereto and will p resentatives any and all papers, instrume	
WAR	RNING Date of signing must be the same as the	date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
•	Shring	08/02/2011
Signat	ture of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
_6	edes Clade	08/02/2011
Signat	ture of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
If AS	SIGNOR is a <u>legal entity</u> comple <b>te</b> th	ne following information
Туре	or print the name of the above person author	ized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	7.44	
Title	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization	ion is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be
	prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page	
		Notarization of Legalization Page Added

and which is found in

**RECORDED: 05/13/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 026273 FRAME: 0328